E _ 3 a 2 g v

T T —I_ H.V@OIHmmlm.v U il ST Ao T¥90-00L H A3d QyvO8g LINDJYIO J3LNIdd T890d
3+ A onoma| 3z HSING Emﬁnmm%ww [m] NOILYOddvY £000-500 J1aysem 34007 NdS p# E£ZMAH
mooonmoo Jaysem 3207 WS p# ZZMaH
DN PPN R — onzor issv N 5000700 NAILLVY TIVING b H3rSVM Lv1d  Ggman
MHOQHNOO X3H NY¥3LLVd TTVNS OVHV 1NN 6TMAH
o e LA
dNV3Yd OIN 12T o — GEsie gRosmige g
6.8L 9L TOE Y6202 AN 'dNSS3C ‘avOY JONVY INIXNLYd TOES 4@ P9340} woato —/+ 'SNO LDV MWMNHMMM WWHWMM Hﬁu MMMM MWBM__n
"ONI ‘S3SSAI08d AILVINOLNY 0 Gommma| o B0 B0 B S
DZ < mmmm.mwm sS ﬂﬂ&;ﬂ%mwov.v M3I¥OS man
S0TZ-T00 SS NVd 1Hd 8/LX0v-¥ M3¥0S LMAH
¥000-080 1O0S dId Nid 8T 9MAaH
eees  ITelea e
e HoTE danseinee . i el Tron e
L JTH \_/ cdd
<l aroy
Nyo ZTa 1. ] anby , A9T- \dy
9" N : : —Hean AL - MOOT a
“ —2L{sa310 v oT
NeD ZNn_E = s e 0e VY O0ASEINZZ
¥ 3 _z1. v
Ry S , $18% 803
8+ < NSTBENT . 0anog/Nt
ot
13A 7 va3 TN oy s-SATTE AR
8T+ : o 8Ty A =lo) A9T+
a3y “'sa31 angv andv
A19NISSY dNS 90d d313N Omw_._.u_uw.__u < 2ANSE/NZZ THD a
20 angvl_
T o e
ZA9T+ N :
T
A
aNgv O
¥00z uﬂ Y
TTY Ll
JAAO0S/TN L :DAA9T/NOEE
vOT T €
waﬂmm_ “J A mmwwﬁ+ ozy
A OdA00E/d00T aNgv AMA
angv I 0dI-YSTT-39 e | LY W dsLy
¥-T-€292dY : e v O3 wmw__”w_A
LHW/NYE I D H . DZ%{«
b SY.P 291 Y
€To i g N
S NN N JAAE9/NOT
38 < a3y vO L TO
2aN9T/NQEE 1 c 869
zL I@ wl . 2o
=lo)
I d6T9
DAAOS/TN 9D o
A9T-

SALYHVddY 0 TTv5 8O FUTIIVANI IHL ¥0J SISVE FHL SV Q31 ¥0'3Id07 30 QI MA0HIIY
38 10N TVHS ONY 3ONIALND LIRLS N O31SS| 347 “ON1 S3ISTII0d QILVNIINY 40 Al Id08d

z;,EB:EEs
3HL 34¥ SNOUVILIKILS ONY SINIAVA 35T "LOVIINGI AG T3AMQud ISINHLO 38 AYN_ SV Ld39X3 _

4 3 a o} g v




H _ 9 _ 1 _ 3 _ o g
4470Md Ag psnoiddy| g0d'H—L¥90—00/L—GHPWDUa|i4
Myoar Aq umpu( 200t ‘¢ Ao Pam Shlelq)
H l¥90—00/ -GV
ABY JoaquinN 2715
dANVddd OIN 1¢1 ¢
S}L
ONI ‘S3SS300dd dILVNOLNY
H A3 Sy + - - 475R 10K ®oy
ﬂuA . _IMNmNn,”: NI 3aVN o=z s 0dI-MSLL-3 | Y0 @G@u i ¢1 B Mm
< — Mw 9 //B 2 m — B
i il Tl w0 2|
w [ oo dmM_ S “ma L
— 110 112 %@H s’ » g ﬂ L
1] mﬂg E_E LS \_ m H@
g o e —
W adng NGLBEWT O
ﬁ:D ZL "ONI ‘S3SS300¥d AILYWOLNY  1506-porfisvd A LYA in L31avo

"NOISSING3d LNOHLIM

SNIVMVdAY 40 3TVS MO IMNLOVANNYA IHL HO4 SISVE JHL SV 03SN ¥O'A31d00 ¥0 a30NA0Nd3
39 10N TIVHS ANV 3ON3AENOD 1DIMLS NI 3NSSI 34V “ONI 'SISSI00¥d QILVNOLNY 4O ALY3IJONd
3HL 33V SNOLLYDISID3dS ONV SONIMYEA 3S3HL "LOVYINOD A8 Q3JIAONd 3SIMY3HLIO 38 AVA SV 1d30X3

H

9

E 3




212L MICROPHONE PREAMPLIFIER 5/22/2002
ASSY#951-0641 REV. H

Count Part Number RefDes Value Description
2|/001-2105 HDW7 SCREW 4-40X7/8 PHIL PAN SS
HDW8 SCREW 4-40X7/8 PHIL PAN SS
2/002-0013 HDW18 NUT 4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX
HDW19 NUT 4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX
2/004-0006 HDW20 FLAT WASHER #4 SMALL PATTERN
HDW21 FLAT WASHER #4 SMALL PATTERN
2/005-0003 HDW22 #4 Split Lock Washer
HDW23 #4 Split Lock Washer
2|/015-0038 HDW9 .093 #4 NYLON
HDW10 .093 #4 NYLON
6/075-0219 HDW12 2520 PIN SOCKET
HDW13 2520 PIN SOCKET
HDW14 2520 PIN SOCKET
HDW15 2520 PIN SOCKET
HDW16 2520 PIN SOCKET
HDW17 2520 PIN SOCKET
1/080-0004 HDW6 18 PIN DIP SOCKET
1/101-0733 HDW1 PANEL 212L FRONT REV_
1/201-0059 R12 25KRZ PANEL CONTROL
1]202-0022 VR1 20K VU CAL
1/212-1000 R13 47R5 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1/212-1001 R8 1K00 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1/212-1002 R4 10K0 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1/212-1003 R16 100K 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-1102 R15 11K0 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-1503 R9 149.9K 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-1620 R5 162R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1/212-2000 R11 200R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-2002 R10 20K0 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
2|212-3011 R18 3K01 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
R20 3K01 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-4750 R3 475R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
2|212-6190 R6 619R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
R7 619R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
2|212-6981 R1 6K98 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
R2 6K98 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1]212-7500 R14 750R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
1/212-9090 R17 910R 1% 1/4W METAL FILM 55SIZE
3/301-0073 C7 22U/35VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
C8 22U/35VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
C9 22U/35VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
1/301-6106 C1 10U/63VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
1/305-0011 C10 1U/50VDC MONO CERAMIC
2|307-5104 C4 U1/50VDC STACKED METAL FILM
C6 U1/50VDC STACKED METAL FILM
1/312-8101 C2 100P/300VDC SILVER MICA
2|320-2337 C3 330U/16VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
C5 330U/16VDC ELECTROLYTIC CAP
1|451-0002 T2 AP2623-1
1/451-0004 T1 BE-115K-EPC
1/500-2520 Al 2520 OP-AMP
3/505-0004 CR2 RECTIFIER DIODE
CR3 RECTIFIER DIODE
CR7 RECTIFIER DIODE
4/506-0006 CR1 SWITCHING DIODE
CR4 SWITCHING DIODE
CR5 SWITCHING DIODE
CR6 SWITCHING DIODE
1/508-0034 LED5 RED 18
1/508-0034 LED6 RED
1/508-0035 LED1 GRN -12
1/508-0035 LED2 GRN -6
1/508-0035 LED3 GRN 0
1/508-0035 LED7 GRN
1/508-0036 LED4 YEL 8
1/510-0074 Ul LM3915N
1/603-0021 S1 48V 4PDT SWITCH
1/603-0021 S2 -20 4PDT SWITCH
1/608-0012 K1 TN2-12V 2PDT 12V RELAY
1/700-0641 PCB1 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD REV H
1|750-0606 HDW2 SMALL KNOB CLEAR FINISH REV_
1|751-0614 HDW3 -20 RED/WHT
1/751-0615 HDW4 48V LG. BLK/WHT
1/760-0001 HDW5 INSERT BLUE 5/16
1/871-0021 CABLE1 20 COND. X .1 20 AWG SOLID WIRE"
EXCEPT AS MAY BE OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF AUTOMATED PROCESSES, INC., ARE ISSUED IN STRICT CONFIDENCE AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR COPIED,OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS
WITHOUT PERMISSION. | [




ARTIST:

NOTES:
ENGINEER: DRAWN BY:
DATE: STUDIO:
CHAN# | | CHAN# | | CHAN# | | CHAN# | | CHAN# CHAN# | | CHAN# | | CHAN#

48V 48V 48V 48V 48V 48V 48V 48V

MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE
TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE
NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES

CHAN#

CHAN#

CHAN#

CHAN#

-;_ 2121

e
GAIN 0

-;_ 2121

P
GAIN 0

-;_ 2121

P
GAIN 0

-;_ 2121

e
GAIN 0

48V 48V 48V 48V 48V 48V
MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE MIC  PRE
TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE
NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES NOTES




